Board Members
Anthony Vigliotti, Chair
Charran Fisher, Commissioner
Maritza Cruz, Commissioner

Contacting the License Commission

Address: 25 Meade Street, 2" floor
Worcester, MA 01610
M-F, 8:30 am-5:00 pm
Phone: (508)799-1198-33009
Email: license@worcesterma.gov
Website:

The License Commission is committed to ensuring
that its public meetings are accessible to all. Should
you require interpretation, auxiliary aids, services,
written materials in other formats, or reasonable
modifications in policies and procedures, please
contact the Planning Division a minimum of 2
business days in advance of the scheduled meeting.

Hay disponibles servicios de interpretacion y otras
adaptaciones con solicitud previa.
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Interpretagao e outras adaptagdes estéo disponiveis
mediante solicitagéo prévia.

Pérkthimi dhe akomodime té tjera jané né
dispozicion me kérkesé paraprake.

Kasa nkyereasee ene akwanya afoforo da ho ma wan
a won be bisa ato ho.

Phién dich va cac hd tro' khac c6 sén theo yéu cau
truéc.

Division Staff

David Horne, CBO, Building Commissioner
Deborah Steele, Licensing

Upcoming Meetings

July 11, 2024
July 15, 2024-One day requests/common
victualer requests only
August 8, 2024
August 22, 2024
September 5, 2024
September 19, 2024
October 10, 2024
October 24, 2024
November 7, 2024
November 21, 2024
December 5, 2024
December 19, 2024

City of Worcester
License Commission Meeting Agenda

Thursday, June 13, 2024, 10:00 a.m.

Worcester City Hall
Esther Howland Chambers (Room 302), 455 Main Street

This Worcester License Commission meeting will be held in-person at the date, time
and location listed above. Meeting attendees will additionally have options to participate
remotely by joining online or by phone:

o Use the following link to join the meeting via computer

Click here to join the meeting or

o Call +1469-998-7682,510737036#

Note: If technological problems interrupt the virtual meeting component, the meeting
will continue in-person.

For more information concerning this meeting, please contact the License Commission
by email (license@worcesterma.gov)or phone at (508) 799-1198 ext. 33009 Please
send written comments, requests for reasonable accommodation, or requests for
language interpretation 2 business days or more in advance of the meeting.

Las solicitudes de intérpretes para personas con dominio limitado del inglés deben
hacerse a mas tardar 2 dias habiles antes de la reunién. Para obtener mas informacién
en relacion con esta reunion o enviar comentarios o preguntas por escrito antes de la
reunion, contacte a: license@worcesterma.gov or (508) 799-1198 x 33009

Site Views

9:30 a.m. - One Stop Mini Market, 1406 Main Street

Call to Order — 10:00 A.M.
Minutes: May 30, 2024

Requests for Continuances, Extensions, Postponements, & Withdrawals

One Day Liquor & Entertainment Requests

1. Mexicali Cantina Grill-Taste of Shrewsbury Street, 225 Shrewsbury
Street
Request for one day entertainment license outside
o Tuesday-June 18, 2024 — 5:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.

2. Dollars for Scholars, 6 Institute Road
Request for one day entertainment license
o Saturday-June 15, 2024- 6:00 p.m.-10:00 p.m.

3. Worcester Center for Crafts, 25 Sagamore Road
Request for one day liquor license
Request for one day entertainment license for live music
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o Friday-July 19, 2024 — 4:00 p.m. — 9:00 p.m.

4. Cyrille Vincent Ndomakette Samba, 25 Sagamore Road
o Request for one day liquor license

e Thursday, June 27, 2024-5:30 p.m.-7:30 p.m.

5. Victoria Mariano, 26 Millbury Street
o Request for one day liquor license
o Request for one day entertainment license dancing by patrons,
live music, amplification system dj
e Saturday-September 7, 2024-6:00 p.m.-11:00 p.m.

6. Saint Paul’s Cathedral, 38 High Street
o Request for one day liquor license
o Request for one day entertainment license for dancing by
patrons, recorded music, amplification system, live music
e Saturday-June 22, 2024-7:00 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
e Saturday-June 29, 2024-1:00 p.m.-5:00 p.m.

7. Paul Barber, 278 Shrewsbury Street

o Request for one day liquor license

o Request for one day entertainment license for radio,
recorded music, live music, amplification system
e Tuesday-June 18, 2024-5:00 p.m.-11:00 p.m.
e Friday-June 28, 2024 (rain date June 29, 2024) 5:00

p-m.-11:00 p.m.

e Sunday-October 6, 2024-Noon — 6:00 p.m.

8. Basil N Spice, 299 Shrewsbury Street
o Request for one day liquor license
o Request for one day entertainment license for live music
e Tuesday-June 18, 2024-5:00 p.m.-11:00 p.m.

9. Stonewall Pride Block Party 2024, 218 Franklin/226 Franklin Street
o Request for one day entertainment license for live music,
dancing by entertainers, recorded music, face painting
e Saturday-June 29, 2024

10.  Worcester Marine Corps League, 181 Lake Avenue
o Request for one day entertainment license for live music
outside

e Sundays- 3:00 p.m.-7:00 p.m. until September 8,
2024

11. Ararmark Harvest Table, 950 Main Street

o Request for one day liquor license
e Wednesday-June 26, 2024-11:30 a.m.-1:30 p.m.
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12. Fractaltribe Events, LLC, 97 Webster Street
o Request for one day liquor license
o Request for one day entertainment license for dancing by
patrons, live music, recorded music, amplification system,
light show, projected visuals on stage
e Friday, August 9, 2024-Noon-Midnight
e Saturday, August 10, 2024-Noon-Midnight
e Friday, September 6, 2024-Noon-Midnight
e Saturday, September 7, 2024-Noon-Midnight

13. Kenny T. Dang, 30 Anna Street
o Request for one day liquor license
o Request for one day entertainment license for live music
e Saturday, June 29, 2024- 7:00 p.m.-Midnight

14. 67 Degrees Brewing, Eaton Place
o Request for one day liquor license

e Thursday, July 4, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Friday, July 5, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Saturday, July 6, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Sunday, July 7, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, July 11, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
Friday, July 12, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Saturday, July 13, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Sunday-July 14, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, July 18, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
Friday, July 19, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Saturday, July 20, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Sunday, July 21, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, July 25, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
Friday, July 26, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Saturday, July 27, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Sunday, July 28, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, August 1, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
Friday, August 2, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Saturday, August 3, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Sunday, August 4, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, August 8, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
Friday, August 9, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Saturday, August 10, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Sunday, August 11, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, August 15, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
Friday, August 16, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Saturday, August 17, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Sunday, August 18, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, August 22, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
Friday, August 23, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
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14a.

Arnold Cazeau, Eaton Place
o Request for one day liquor license

Saturday-August 24, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Sunday-August 24, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Sunday-August 26, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
Friday, August 30, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.

Saturday, August 31, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Sunday, September 1, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, September 5, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
Friday, September 6, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Saturday, September 7, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Sunday, September 8, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, September 12, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
Friday, September 13, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Saturday, September 14, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Sunday, September 15, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, September 19, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
Friday, September 20, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Saturday, September 21, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Sunday, September 22, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, September 26, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
Friday, September 27, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Saturday, September 28, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Thursday, October 3, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
Friday, October 4, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.

Saturday, October 5, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Sunday, October 6, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, October 10, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
Friday, October 11, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Saturday, October 12, 2024-Noon-9:30 p.m.
Sunday, October 13, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.

14b. The Cellar Beer Garden, Eaton Place

o Request for one day entertainment license for live music
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Thursday, July 4, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Friday, July 5, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Saturday, July 6, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Sunday, July 7, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, July 11, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.
Friday, July 12, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Saturday, July 13, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Sunday-July 14, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, July 18, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.
Friday, July 19, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Saturday, July 20, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Sunday, July 21, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, July 25, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.
Friday, July 26, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Saturday, July 27, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.



Sunday, July 28, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, August 1, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.
Friday, August 2, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Saturday, August 3, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Sunday, August 4, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, August 8, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.
Friday, August 9, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Saturday, August 10, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Sunday, August 11, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, August 15, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.
Friday, August 16, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Saturday, August 17, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Sunday, August 18, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, August 22, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.
Friday, August 23, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Saturday-August 24, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Sunday-August 24, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Sunday-August 26, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.
Friday, August 30, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Saturday, August 31, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Sunday, September 1, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, September 5, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.
Friday, September 6, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Saturday, September 7, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Sunday, September 8, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, September 12, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.
Friday, September 13, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Saturday, September 14, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Sunday, September 15, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, September 19, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.
Friday, September 20, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Saturday, September 21, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Sunday, September 22, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, September 26, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.
Friday, September 27, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Saturday, September 28, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Thursday, October 3, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.
Friday, October 4, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Saturday, October 5, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Sunday, October 6, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.
Thursday, October 10, 2024-3:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.
Friday, October 11, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Saturday, October 12, 2024-Noon-9:00 p.m.
Sunday, October 13, 2024-Noon-4:00 p.m.

15. Wednesday on water, Water Street

o Request for one day entertainment license for dancing by
patrons, live music, amplification system
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e Wednesday, July 17, 2024-5:00 p.m. — 11:0 p.m.

16.  Chris Besaw, 30 Exchange Street
o Request for one day liquor license

e Sunday, June 16, 2024 — Midnight-8:00 a.m.
e Friday, June 21, 2024-6:00 p.m.-1:00 a.m.

e Saturday, June 29, 2024-Noon-11:00 p.m.

e Sunday, June 30, 2024-Noon-8:00 p.m.

e Saturday, August 10, 2024-Noon-11:00 p.m.
e Saturday, August 24, 2024-Noon-11:00 p.m.

17. Worcester Caribbean American Heritage Festival, Institute Park
o Request for one day entertainment license for live music,
dancing by entertainers, amplification system, recorded music
e Sunday-June 30, 2024 — Noon-7:00 p.m.
Common Victualer Requests

18. Mochi Doh, LLC, Worcester Public Market, 160 Green Street
o Monday-Closed, Tuesday-Closed, Wednesday-Sunday-
11:00 a.m. — 7:00 p.m.

19.  Harvest Table Culinary Group-Jonas G’s Café, 950 Main Street
o Sunday-Saturday-8:00 a.m.-11:59 p.m.

20.  Harvest Table Culinary Group-Cougar Café
o Sunday-Saturday-8:00 a.m.-11:50 p.m.

Alcohol/Entertainment Requests

21.  3Cross Fermentation Cooperative dba Wooden Bar, 26 Cambridge Street
o Request for change of hours

22. 508 Pizza LLC dba Uno Chicago Grill, 25 Major Blvd.
o Request for change of manager
@)
23. Magnitude & Permanence Inc. dba Greater Good Imperial Brewing Company and Soul
Purpose Brewing Company, 55 Millbrook Street
o Request for On Premises Farmer Series Pouring Permit-
Malt

24. J.E. Mullaly’s Package Store, Inc., 221 Webster Street
o Request to transfer package store all alcohol license to Sai
Kiran, Inc. dba One Stop Mini Market and transfer of
location to 1406 Main Street

25. Beer Garden, MA, LLC, 64 Franklin Street
o Request to transfer of restaurant all alcohol license to

Cocktail Garden & Kitchen, LL.C
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o Request for common vicutaler license

o Request for entertainment license for tv, radio, dancing by
patrons, dancing by entertainers, recorded music, live
music, amplification system, paly, floor show, light show,
theatrical exhibition, karaoke

Bottle Service

26. 961 Restaurant, LLC, 2 Washington Square
o Request for bottle service

Status Hearings

27. Alysomyalma Inc dba Luna Pizzeria, 90 Madison Street
28. Los 3 Reyes Magos, 118 Cambridge Street
29. Worcester Wine/Spirits, 166 Lincoln Street

30. Gateway Wine/Spirits, 37 Mechanic Street

Violation Hearing

31. Lara Hookah Bar, Inc., 267 Lincoln Street
Violation of Rules #6, #10, #14, #28

Communications

Email Communication: Michael Sherwood — Opposition to Creed Bottle Service
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